

AB2009-07 RESTORATION OF THE HENRY PHILLIPS HOUSE				
MERCER COUNTY PARK COMMISSION				
October 23, 2009				
NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS	4			
COMMENTS: TIME OF COMPLETION 243 CALENDAR DAYS FROM NOTICE TO PROCEED; LIQUIDATED DAMAGES \$100.00 PER DAY				
NAME OF BIDDER	PREMIER BUILDERS INC.	WU & ASSOCIATES, INC.	MERRELL & GARAGUSO, INC.	HAVERSTICK-BORTHWICK COMPANY
ADDRESS	1015 BIG OAK ROAD	597 DEER ROAD	190 LOCKE AVENUE, PO BOX 157	400 STENTON AVENUE, PO BOX 766
CITY, STATE, ZIP	YARDLEY, PA 19067	CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034	SWEDESBORO, NJ 08085	PLYMOUTH MEETING, PA 19462
CONTACT	DONNA ESCHER	RAYMOND WU, P.E.	FRANK J. GARAGUSO, JR.	EDWARD WEINLEIN
TELEPHONE	215 295 4640	856 857 1639	856 467 2800	610 825 9300
FAX	215 295 8512	857 856 1729	856 467 5299	610 825 9194
EMAIL		INFO@WUASSOCIATES.COM	FGARAGUSO@MERRELLANDGARAGUSO.COM	
GENERAL CONTRACTOR DEBARRED	NO	NO	NO	NO
SUBCONTRACTORS DEBARRED	NO	NO	NO	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDA	YES, INCLUDED	YES, INCLUDED	SIGNED	SIGNED
BID DEPOSIT	COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY	LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY	SAFECO INSURANCE COMPANY	SAFECO INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA
CONSENT OF SURETY FOR PERFORMANCE AND L&M PAYMENT BOND	ANTHONY CIMASKO AIF WITH POA	ALARN R. HEIN AIF WITH POA	KATHLEEN M. BERKELBACK AIF WITH POA	CHRISTINE A. DUNN AIF WITH POA
EXPERIENCE: THREE PROJECTS WITHIN PAST FIVE YEARS: TWO SHALL BE REVIEWED BY HISTORIC REVIEW BODY OF COUNTY OF MUNICIPALITY	HMR TO REVIEW	HMR TO REVIEW	HMR TO REVIEW	HMR TO REVIEW
GENERAL CONTRACTOR	PREMIER BUILDERS INC.	WU & ASSOCIATES, INC.	MERRELL & GARAGUSO, INC.	HAVERSTICK-BORTHWICK COMPANY
BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK	OK	DID NOT INCLUDE
PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION	53306 EXPIRES 12/15/10	50669 EXPIRES 5/15/11	603684 EXPIRES 4/18/10	601687 EXPIRES 3/16/10
PLUMBING	B & B MECHANICAL SERVICES CO. INC.	DRISCOLL MECHANICAL LLC	MCCLOSKEY MECHANICAL	EAGLE MECHANICAL INC.
BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK	OK	OK
PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION	652004 EXPIRES 3/19/10	639312 EXPIRES 8/15/11	616623 EXPIRES 2/23/10	629534 EXPIRES 3/12/10
HVAC	B & B MECHANICAL SERVICES CO. INC.	DJ WAGNER HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING, INC.	DEVINE BROTHERS	EAGLE MECHANICAL INC.
BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK	OK	OK
PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION	652004 EXPIRES 3/19/10	604375 EXPIRES 5/27/10	616480 EXPIRES 7/19/10	629534 EXPIRES 3/12/10
ELECTRICAL	MJF ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING INC.	MJF ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING INC.	MJF ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING	E.I.D.
BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK	OK	DID NOT INCLUDE
PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION	619432 EXPIRES 11/27/09	619432 EXPIRES 11/27/09	619432 EXPIRES 11/27/09	UNABLE TO LOCATE IN DOL DATABASE
STRUCTURAL STEEL	CAPITAL STEEL PRODUCTS INC.	MC'S WELDING, FABRICATION AND ERECTION LLC	IN-HOUSE	SUB NOT REFERENCED
BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK	OK	DID NOT INCLUDE
PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION	608424 EXPIRES 8/22/11	649256 EXPIRES 12/21/09	603684 EXPIRES 4/18/10	
NON COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT	OK	OK	SIGNED	SIGNED
AA EXHIBIT B	INCLUDED	REQUIRED	REQUIRED	NOT INCLUDED
AA 201	REQUIRED IF AWARDED			
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE CERTIFICATION	COMPLETED AND SIGNED	COMPLETED AND SIGNED	COMPLETED AND SIGNED	COMPLETED AND SIGNED
EQUIPMENT CERT	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	DID NOT INCLUDE
RESPONSIBLE CONTRACTOR CERTIFICATION	SIGNED WITH DOCUMENTATION	SIGNED WITH DOCUMENTATION	SIGNED WITH DOCUMENTATION	SIGNED
EO 98-1	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED
EO 99-1	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED
BASE BID WITH SIGNED PROPOSAL PAGE	663,500.00	847,000.00	1,118,400.00	1,240,400.00
ALTERNATES:				
Structural Work @ 1st Floor Framing	27,000.00	30,000.00	38,000.00	23,800.00
Stone Wing Exterior Porch	37,000.00	46,000.00	23,000.00	40,000.00
Radiant Heating Stone & East Wing	27,000.00	16,000.00	19,000.00	10,000.00
Replace Roofing	35,000.00	54,000.00	48,000.00	69,300.00
Reuse Existing Tanks	(43,000.00)	(52,000.00)	(46,200.00)	(70,000.00)
GRAND TOTAL WITH ALTERNATES	746,500.00	941,000.00	1,200,200.00	1,313,500.00
EXCEPTIONS	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
FATAL FLAW	NO	NO	NO	YES - DID NOT INCLUDE BRC FOR GC OR ELECTRICAL SUB - E.I.C.; STRUCTURAL STEEL SUB NOT REFERENCED

BID RESULTS					
AB2009-15 SEPTIC SYSTEM REPAIR & INSTALLATION AT THE HOWELL LIVING HISTORY FARM					
October 23, 2009					
NUMBER OF RESPONSES	10				
CONTRACTORS MINIMUM OF FIVE YEARS EXPERIENCE THREE REFERENCES FOR SIMILAR SCOPE WORK PROJECT WARRANTED FOR TWO YEARS PROJECT COMPLETION WITHIN 100 CALENDAR DAYS; MUST COORDINATE WITH CONTRACTOR FOR RESTORATION OF HENRY PHILLIPS HOUSE; LIQUIDATED DAMAGES \$100 PER CALENDAR DAY					
NAME OF BIDDER	KDP DEVELOPERS, INC.	T.R. WENIGER, INC.	MOUNTAIN VIEW DEVELOPMENT & CONTRACTING CO., INC.	STOMPER ENTERPRISES, INC.	J. WHALEN & SON
ADDRESS	220 GOODSPRINGS ROAD	14 BRIAR CIRCLE	PO BOX 395	4763 WHITE HORSE PIKE	1433 TRENTON HARBOURTON ROAD
CITY, STATE, ZIP	STEWARTSVILLE, NJ 08886	GREEN BROOK, NJ 08812	CALIFON, NJ 07830	EGG HARBOR CITY, NJ 08215	PENNINGTON, NJ 08534
CONTACT	KEVIN R. PERNA	TIMOTHY R. WENIGER	ERIC S. METZLER	SUZANNE ERRARA	JAMES WHALEN
TELEPHONE	908-213-1570	732-968-3450	908-832-9002	609-965-5429	609-737-2722
FAX	908-213-1571	732-968-4741	908-832-7869	609-965-5150	609-737-6671
E-MAIL	KEVINPERNA@KDPDEVELOPERS.COM	TIM.W@TRWENIGER.COM	EMETZLER@MVDCC.COM	SUZIEERRARA@COMCAST.NET	BILLANNS@VERIZON.NET
RECEIPT OF ADDENDUM NO. 1	YES	YES	YES	YES	OK
INSURANCE	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	NEEDED IF AWARDED
BID DEPOSIT/BOND - RETAIN BOND/SECURITY FOR THREE LOW BIDDERS AND RETURN OTHERS	HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY 10% OF BID NTE \$20,000	CHK # 1335826 - RETURN UPON AWARD	THE SERVICE INSURANCE COMPANY, INC. - 10% OF BID NTE \$20,000	AEGIS SECURITY INSURANCE COMPANY - 10% OF BID	PENNSYLVANIA NATIONAL MUTUAL CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
CONSENT OF SURETY FOR PERFORMANCE AND LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND	CHRISTOPHER J. RUCK AIF WITH POA	PENNSYLVANIA NATIONAL MUTUAL CASUALTY INSURANCE CO. BRUCE M. ALLEN AIF WITH POA	REGINA VIKHROV AIF WITH POA	ROBERT N. WENIG AIF WITH POA	SHEILA E. TURNBULL AIF WITH POA
NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE - GC	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	OK	OK	OK	OK	SOLE PROPRIETOR
NON-COLLUSION AFFADAVIT	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION STATEMENT	AA201 REQUIRED IF AWARDED	AA201 REQUIRED IF AWARDED	AA201 REQUIRED IF AWARDED	AA201 REQUIRED IF AWARDED	AA201 REQUIRED IF AWARDED
EXHIBIT B	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
ORDINANCE 2008-3 RESPONSIBLE CONTRACTOR POLICY	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED
EXECUTIVE ORDER 98-1	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
EXECUTIVE ORDER 99-1	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
REFERENCES PROVIDED	3 INCLUDED - VNH TO CHECK	3 INCLUDED - VNH TO CHECK	3 INCLUDED - VNH TO CHECK	3 INCLUDED - VNH TO CHECK	3 INCLUDED - VNH TO CHECK
SIGNED PROPOSAL PAGE	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION FOR GC	#651757 EXPIRES 06/04/2010	# 667925 EXPIRES 12/17/2009 - WILL NEED NEW CERTIFICATE IF AWARDED	# 608688 EXPIRES 09/27/2010	# 650721 EXPIRES 04/26/2010	# 666950 EXPIRES 11/04/2009 NEED NEW CERTIFICATE IF AWARDED
GC DEBARRED (YES OR NO)	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
EQUIPMENT CERTIFICATION	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
TOTAL	\$46,200.00	\$46,270.00	\$50,900.00	\$53,154.19	\$53,505.00
EXCEPTIONS	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
FATAL FLAW	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO

BID RESULTS
AB2009-15 SEPTIC SYSTEM REPAIR & INSTALLATION AT THE HOWELL LIVING HISTORY FARM
October 23, 2009

NAME OF BIDDER	JONICO, INC.	DRILL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	ADAMSVILLE MAINTENANCE, INC.	G & E SEPTIC, INC.	DeSAPIO CONSTRUCTION, INC.
ADDRESS	PO BOX 751	80 MAIN STREET, SUITE 570	548 E MAIN STREET	762 W. LANCASTER AVENUE	280 RIDGE ROAD
CITY, STATE, ZIP	LAMBERTVILLE, NJ 08530	WEST ORANGE, NJ 07052	BOUND BROOK, NJ 08805	BRYN MAWR, PA 19010	FRENCHTOWN, NJ 08825
CONTACT	ANTHONY F. STOECKER	LAWRENCE K. DRILL	RICHARD SCAGLIOTTA	ANTHONY J. DONATONI	SALVATORE A. DeSAPIO
TELEPHONE	609-397-7556	973-736-9350	732-271-9658	610-525-1400	908-996-3888
FAX	609-397-7744	973-736-3776	732-560-7313	610-645-1141	908-996-3610
E-MAIL	JONICOINC.@YMAIL.COM	LKDRILL@DRILLCONSTRUCTION.COM	AMIDIRT@AOL.COM	AJDONATONI@AQUAAMERICA.COM	SAL_DESAPIO@DESAPIOCONSTRUCTION.COM
INSURANCE	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	INCLUDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
RECEIPT OF ADDENDUM NO. 1	YES	NO	YES	YES	YES
BID DEPOSIT/BOND - RETAIN BOND/SECURITY FOR THREE LOW BIDDERS AND RETURN OTHERS	COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY - 10% OF BID NTE \$20,000	SERVICE INSURANCE COMPANY, INC. - 10% OF BID NTE \$20,000	COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY - 10% OF BID NTE \$20,000	TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA - 10% OF BID	OHIO CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY - 10% OF BID
CONSENT OF SURETY FOR PERFORMANCE AND LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND	ANTHONY CIMASKO AIF WITH POA	JAMES S. BURGER AIF WITH POA	ANTHONY J. CIMASKO AIF WITH POA	FRANCIS J. CURRAN AIF WITH POA	LISA A. POST AIF WITH POA
NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE - GC	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	OK	OK	OK	CORPORATION - DOES NOT OWN MORE THAN 10%	OK
NON-COLLUSION AFFADAVIT	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION STATEMENT	AA201 REQUIRED IF AWARDED	AA201 REQUIRED IF AWARDED	AA201 REQUIRED IF AWARDED	AA201 REQUIRED IF AWARDED	AA201 REQUIRED IF AWARDED
EXHIBIT B	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
ORDINANCE 2008-3 RESPONSIBLE CONTRACTOR POLICY	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED
EXECUTIVE ORDER 98-1	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
EXECUTIVE ORDER 99-1	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
REFERENCES PROVIDED	VARIOUS INCLUDED - VNH TO CHECK	VARIOUS INCLUDED - VNH TO CHECK	VARIOUS INCLUDED - VNH TO CHECK	VARIOUS INCLUDED - VNH TO CHECK	VARIOUS INCLUDED - VNH TO CHECK
SIGNED PROPOSAL PAGE	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION FOR GC	# 600151 EXPIRES 12/16/09 - WILL NEED NEW CERTIFICATE IF AWARDED	# 603529 EXPIRES 04/22/10	# 55608 EXPIRES 05/19/2010	NOT REGISTERED - CONFIRMED WITH COMPANY	# 67230 EXPIRES 04/28/2010
DEBARRED (YES OR NO)	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
EQUIPMENT CERTIFICATION	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
TOTAL	\$58,560.00	\$64,900.00	\$68,500.00	\$68,530.00	\$78,880.00
EXCEPTIONS	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
FATAL FLAW	NO	YES - BIDDER DID NOT ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF ADDENDA NO. 1 - PROOF OF FAX FILED IN DEPT. OF PURCHASING	NO	YES - PUBLIC WORKS REG NOT PROCESSED	NO

**AB2009-43 SPECIFICATIONS FOR CONVERGED NETWORK WITH SIP TRUNKING AND
October 23, 2009**

NUMBER OF BIDS	2	
AWARD THREE YEARS WITH OPTION FOR TWO, ONE-YEAR EXTENSIONS - EXCEPTING MANAGED SERVICES WHICH IS AWARDED FOR A ONE YEAR PERIOD WITH OPTION FOR TWO, ONE-YEAR PERIODS; REJECT PER LEGAL		NO BID: DYNTEK SERVICES INC. 5 GREENTREE CENTER, SUITE 310, 525 LINCOLN DRIVE WEST, MARLTON, NJ 08053
NAME OF BIDDER	VERIZON BUSINESS NETWORK SERVICES INC. ON BEHALF OF MIC COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES INC. D/B/A VERIZON BUSINESS	PAETEC COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
ADDRESS	201 CENTENNIAL AVENUE	4000 CHEMICAL ROAD
CITY, STATE, ZIP	PISCATAWAY, NJ 08854	PLYMOUTH MEETING, PA 19462
CONTACT	WILLIAM MARCO	ANTHONY GALLAGHER
TELEPHONE	732 885 2352	484 567 9028
FAX	571 918 7235	585-770-2408
E-MAIL	WILLIAM.J.MARCO@VEIZONBUSINESS.COM	ANTHONY.GALLAGHER@PAETEC.COM
RECEIPT OF ADDENDUM NO. 1	DATED 10/9/09 - DID NOT PROVIDE REVISED PROPOSAL PAGE AS REQUIRED	YES DATED 10/21/09
BID DEPOSIT/BOND - RETAIN BOND/SECURITY FOR THREE LOW BIDDERS AND RETURN OTHERS	FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT 10% NTE 20K	HARTFORD FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY - 10% OF BID NTE \$20,000
CONSENT OF SURETY FOR PERFORMANCE AND LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND	MENUEL JONES AUTHORIZED OFFICIAL OR AIF	INCLUDED POA; NOT CONSENT OF SURETY
NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE	OK - MCI COMMUNICATIONS	OK
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	OK CORPORATION - NO SH OWNS > 10%	OK
NON-COLLUSION AFFADAVIT	OK	OK
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION STATEMENT	EIC #18442 EXPIRES 2/15/10	NEED EIC
EXHIBIT A	INCLUDED	NOT INCLUDED
REFERENCES PROVIDED	SECTION 11-1 CITY OF NEWARK, ELIZABETH BD OF ED, PEQUANNOCK TOWNSHIP SCHOOLS - IT TO CHECK	CORTLAND COUNTY, NY; YATES COUNTY, NY; SENECA COUNTY, NY - IT TO CHECK
SIGNED PROPOSAL PAGE	OK	INCLUDED BUT NOT SIGNED
PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION	EXPIRES 8/17/10	NOT REGISTERED
TOTAL	\$324,252.28	\$1,847,963.45
INCREMENTAL COSTS	DID NOT PROVIDE	\$350.00
EXCEPTIONS	PRICING ERROR ON PROPOSAL PAGE; DID NOT PROVIDE INCREMENTAL PRICING; MATH ERROR ON PROPOSAL PAGE	REFERENCED IN SECTION TWO; PW - PAETEC WILL NOT PROVIDE CERTIFIED PAYROLL RECORDS IF CABLING IS REQUIRED- PAGE PRIOR TO PROPOSAL; MATH ERROR ON PROPOSAL PAGE; WILL NOT PROVIDE FOUR DIGIT DIALING FOR THOSE LOCATIONS WITH REMAINING CENTREX LINES; SECTION 4.0 PUBLIC PEERING - CAN NOT INTEGRATE 4 DIGIT DIALING WITH EXISTING CENTREX SERVICES
CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY INFORMATION	INCLUDED	
FATAL FLAW	VENDOR DID NOT SUBMIT PROPOSAL PAGE ISSUED VIA ADDENDUM NO. 1 - DID NOT PROVIDE INCREMENTAL COSTS; DID NOT FACTOR COST OF BONDING	DID NOT PROVIDE CONSENT OF SURETY, WILL NOT PROVIDE PAYROLL RECORDS FOR CABLING IF REQUIRED; NOT REGISTERED AS PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR